## CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT



Both the Contractor and the Inspector must submit a separate copy of this form directly to DSA. File this report at completion of project, when services in connection with the project are terminated, when work stops for more than one month, or when any building of the project is occupied.

Check all	"to helow)	Terminating	DSA File No. 19-119	
baxes: Building(e)	·	Work Stopped	DBA Application No. 03-105	678
This report includes all construction work throu	igh the date of		30 day 2004	
School Dietrick/Owner Newhall USD	İ	Project Name (School)	Old Orchard Elem	entary
Scope of Work Construction of a tollet bidg. &	8 CR blds	Contract Amount \$ 62	29,601,92	···
INDICATE IN EACH APPLICABLE CATEGORY	% COMPLETE	INDICATE IN EACH APP		% COMPLETE
Site work			Fire Alarm System	
Foundation		Fire Spri	nklers & Suppression Systems	
Structural Frame		<u> </u>	Access, Gates & Fire Flow	
Electrical (including grounding systems)	,		Accessible Parking	
Plumbing			Rampe/Elevators/Lifts	
Mechanical			Accessible Restrooms	
Finishes			Accessibility Signage	
Total Project Completion (estimate total	percentage of	completion for project	s where work is not complete):	100%
#List work to be completed (attach additional pages as ne	ossany):			
1 Toilet Bldg + 2 Clsrm Bld	28			
6 Clarm Bldgs				
(This Final Verified Report	is for th	ne IN-PLANT IO	R)	
•	Total	Number of Change	Orders at Close of Project:	
This section to be completed by Project inspect is know of my own personal knowledge that all construct	on has, in every	material respect, been		SA approved
documents. I declare under penalty of partury that I prep	-			2
Signature BIS A	Print Name	ourt Geisse	Date 12	30 .04
THE IN-PLANT Project Inspec		(Inapec	tor, Assistant Inspector, Contractor, Scho	ol District/Owner)
OUBSIDES AGUIESS	J			
City Santa Clarita			State <u>CA</u> Zip 91355	
Contractor or representative of district perform	ing own work	must also complete	the following:	
I am an authorized official of	(Contracting Firm	, Corporation, or School Dis	iricl performing work)	
working in the capacity of	iCusas these	er, President, Vice-presiden	I Superintendenti	
with personal knowledge of the work of construction. I ha				
Submit completed form to the DSA Regional Office when	e this project wa	s filed;		
DSA San Francisco Bay Arez Region DSA Si	acramento Regio	n Ta DSA Los Ange	les Basin Region COSA San O	

# CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT



### VENOR DSA-6

both the Commotor and the Inspector must submit a separate copy of this form directly to DSA. File this report at completion of project are terminated, when work stops for more than one commit.

	-	or more than one month.		
Check all    Final - Work 100% complete applicable   Work not completed (indicate al	Turbust with	Terminating	DEAPS No. 19-119	
trame: Building(s)	•	Work Stopped	DBA Application No. 03-10	5678
This report includes all construction work thro	and the date of	. 12	30 2004	
tenes therefore Newhall USD	APP NIE CITY CI	Project Name (School)		- Aegs
loope of Work Construction of a tollet bidg. an	4000	Contract Amount &	Old Orchard Elen	nentary
MENCATE IN ENGLAPTHONELE CATEGORY	A COMPLETE		29,601,92	
Site work	NOTHER TOP	BEDICATE IN SACH APP		2 COMPLETE
Foundation		Fim Sod	Pire Alerra Bystem riders & Suppression Systems	
Structural Frame			Access, Galas & Fire Flow	
Section (Including grounding systems)			Accessible Parties	
· Plumbing			Pampa/Elevators/Life	<del> </del>
Mechanical			Accessible Reservoires	
Finishee			Accessibility Signage	
Total Project Completion (estimate total	percentage of c	completion for projects		100
rList work to be completed enters additional pages as ne				100
1 Toilet Bldg + 2 Clsrm Bld				
6 Clarm Bldgs	gs .			
(This Final Verified Report	te for t	he TN DY AND T	by navigation and a	
	10 101 C	NE THATTAIN M		
				1891)
		Auritor of Change	Ordere at Close of Project:	
the street of my own personnel temperating that all constructs focusered a declare under pensity of persony that I proper that I proper than the street of t	or or Contract on true, in every s ared this report a	Number of Change   or:	Orders at Close of Project: erloaned in compliance with the D to true.	100 Alb 100
Status of my own personal terroration that all constructs decreased. I declare under personal project that I proposed to the project of personal proposed to the personal p	or or Contract on true, in every s ared this report a	Manther of Change of Chang	Orders at Close of Project:  orleaned in compilates with the D is true.  Date 9	6A approved 30 .05
I throw of vity own personnal temperation that all constructs documents. I dealers under parallel of perjory that I proposed to the Construction of the Construction o	or or Contract on true, in every s ared this report a	Manther of Change of Chang	Orders at Close of Project: erloaned in compliance with the D to true.	6A approved 30 .05
Stanue of vity own personal temperature that all constructs documents. I declare under paratic of perjuny that I proposed that we will be a second to the person of the pe	or or Contract on true, in every s ared this report a	Manther of Change of the Chang	Orders at Close of Project:  orlowed in compileror with the Dre tue.  Date 9	6A approved 30 .05
Stature of thy own personal tensesses that all constructs documents. I declare under paratic of persons that i proper state i	or or Contract on true, in every p ared this report a light Name Buil	Number of Change or: material respect, teen part of that all statements of Change	ordere at Close of Project:  oriented in compliance with the Dire true.  Date 9  r. Andeted Impactor, Contector, detector  CA 29 92530	SA approved 30 .05
theore of my own personal temperature that all constructs decuments. I declare under paratic of perfect that I proposed to the perfect that I proposed to the perfect that I proposed to the perfect that I perfect that	or or Contract on true, in every p ared this report a light Name Buil	Number of Change or: material respect, teen part of that all statements of Change	Orders at Close of Project:  oriented in compliance with the Direction.  Date 9  r. Andstert Impactor, Contector, detection  CA 29 92530  has following: STATE C	30 .05
Hander of my own personal temperature that all constructs declared. I declare under penalts of perfect that I proportion with the perfect that I proportion with the perfect that the perfect tha	or or Contract on true, in every s ared this report a Myst Harno BLII	Number of Change or: material respect, teen part of that all statements of Change	Orders at Close of Project:  oriented in compliance with the Direction.  Date 9  r. Andstert Impactor, Contector, detection  CA 29 92530  has following: STATE C	SA approved 30 .05
Harave of my own personal terroration that all constructs declared. I declare under penalts of persons that I proposed to the persons of the	or or Contract on true, it every p ared this report a light Harmo BLII reg crass wrock a	Manher of Change on the control of t	Orders at Close of Project:  orionad in compliance with the Date true.  Date 9  c. Academic Impactor, Contector, doise  CA 2, 92530  STATE CI  Epotemina of CEPT, OF GE	SA approved  30 .05  Construction  F CALIFORNIA NERAL SERVIC
Hander of my own personal temperature that all constructs declared. I declare under paratic of perjody that I proposed to the periody that I proposed to the periody that I proposed to the periody to the period to	or or Contract on type, it every p ared this report a light Harmo BLII  reg charm wroth a (Contracting Free, )	Number of Change or: malerial respect, been point that all eleterments a mile Remieria (Impacte must slee complete to	ordere at Close of Project:  ordered in compliance with the D ne true.  Date 9  C. Andrew Impactor, Contactor, Solar  STATE CI DEPT. OF GE	30 .05
Welding Inspector	or or Contract on true, it every p and this report a light Name BLII org chart wrock in Contacting Frin, ( Overs, Pathal, to been sufficient	Number of Change or: malerial respect, teen partial state of changes of the complete of the change o	principles at Close of Project:  oriomed in compliance with the Project of the Pr	30 .05  Chairdan  F California NERAL SERVIC  - 6 7005



State of California - Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor State and Consumer Services Agency

#### DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES Division of the State Architect - Los Angeles Office

11/30/2005

#### **CERTIFICATION & CLOSE OF FILE** PER EDUCATION CODE 17315(b)

MRS. DARLENE ROBLES LOS ANGELES COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 9300 E. IMPERIAL HIGHWAY DOWNEY CA 90242-2890

Project:

**Old Orchard Elementary School** 

Scope: Application #: 03-105678

Construction of Toilet Bidg, 8 Relocatable C. R. Bidg/s, and Relocatable Restroom Bidg

File #:

19-119

Dear MRS. ROBLES:

The Department of General Services' records indicate that construction of the referenced project has been completed in accordance with design documents approved by the Department. While some report documents have not been received, the Department of General Services has determined that certification is appropriate as the requirements of section 17315(b) of the Education Code have been met.

Therefore, the Department of General Services certifies as follows:

This project is in compliance with California State regulations as to the safety of design and construction of public schools, and for the accommodation of persons with disabilities.

For relocatable buildings which have been granted a waiver of durability for foundations, the owner should periodically inspect for, and correct, deterioration in order to maintain safe conditions. This certification is not valid if the buildings are moved to a site location other than shown on the approved plans.

As stated in our letter approving the application for this project, the Department does not review design documents or construction for compliance with the electrical, mechanical, or plumbing regulations. It is the responsibility of the professional consultants, named on the application to verify compliance with appropriate parts of the California Building Code, and to submit Verified Reports documenting compliance.

Sincerely.

DFT:JEB:zsc

Mr. Matthew Buchanan

File

# 3K BUILDING SERVICES, INC

February 2, 2016

John S Bonilla Managing Business Solution, Inc. PO Box 1492 Lake Forest, CA 92609

#### 9 Relocatable Bldgs. and Site work

**RE: DSA Inspection** Dear Bonilla:

I am writing this letter to verify that the information I have received from you and noted below are consistent with my documentation for the Old Orchard Elementary School Project (DSA # 03-105678).

38960-38961 38962-38963 38964-38965 38966-38967 38968-38969 38970-38971 38973-38974 38975-38976

Restroom unit 38972

Sincerely,

Khurt Geisse

Khurt A. Geisse DSA Class 1, #2877 3K Building Services, Inc.